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SCHOLARS CHRISTIAN ACADEMY 

2024-2025 SCHOOL CALENDAR 
 

School doors open at 8:30am.  School begins promptly at 8:55am and ends at 2:15pm. Early 

release is at 12:45pm every Friday. Children must be picked up on time.  Early dismissal on 

Fridays allow for staff meetings and training.   
 

Open House/ Orientation (Mandatory) Thurs, Aug 1st 6:00pm 

Students’ First Day of School Mon, August 5, 2024  

Labor Day Holiday/ Non-Student Day Mon, September 2, 2024 

End of First Grading Period Wed, October 11, 2024 

Non-Student Day Mon, October 14, 2024 

Veteran’s Day/ Non-Student Day Mon, November 11, 2024 

Thanksgiving Break/ Non-Student Days Mon, Nov 25th  – Fri, Nov 29th  

Return to School Mon, December 2, 2024 

End of Second Grading Period/ End of 1st Semester Fri, December 20, 2024 

Winter Break/ Non-Student Days Mon, Dec 23rd  – Fri, January 3rd   

Non-Student Day Mon, January 6, 2025 

Return to School Tues, January 7, 2025 

Martin Luther King, Jr. Holiday/ Non-Student Day Mon, January 20, 2025 

Florida State Fair/ Non-Student Day  Fri, February 14, 2025 

President’s Day/ Non-Student Day Mon, February 17, 2025 

Strawberry Festival/ Non-Student Day Mon, March 3, 2025 

End of 3rd Grading Period Fri, March 14, 2025 

Spring Break/ Non-Student Days Mon, Mar 17 – Fri, Mar 21 

Students Return to School Mon, March 24, 2025 

Good Friday/ Non-Student Day Fri, April 18, 2025 

Last Day of School/ End of the 4th Grading Period/ End of 

the 2nd Semester  

Fri, May 23, 2025 

*Some calendar dates not finalized. Calendar dates subject to change. 

 

 


